Agility Club of San Diego

Saturday & Sunday May 18 & 19, 2019
Trial Hours 7:00am —4:00pm
Judging will commence at 8:30 AM on Saturday and 8:00 AM on Sunday

Schedule of Events

Thank you for your entry. This is the second confirmation of your entry into the Agility Club of San Diego agility trials on May 18 & 19,
2019. Please check your confirmation carefully. If there are any errors, please contact Brenda at shelties259@gmail.com. If you need
to make corrections, please put "ACSD" in your subject line.

This judging schedule and the running order (contingent on move-ups not received) is on the website, www.LyndaTjarksAgility.com..
They will be with the listing for the club under eUpcoming Eventse

NOVICE AND OPEN COMPETITORS

If you have any questions or need help with anything, please come to the score table and someone there will be happy to help you. If
this confirmation is confusing to you and you need some further explanation e- mail shelties259@gmail.com and Karyn will help
you make sense of it.

MOVE-UPS

All pre-show move ups must be received by 6pm, Monday, May 13, 2019. The AKC requires move-ups to be in writing. You may
send an email for a move-up to shelties259@gmail.com with your name, your dog’s call name, the name & date of the trial and
what class you want the dog to be moved to. If you miss the deadline for move-ups, you may move your dog up the first day of the
show for any subsequent days even if you are not showing a dog that day. In addition, a friend may do the move-up for you if you
are not there. However, you may not move up the day of the show for that day.

There will be day-to-day move-ups at the show provided the Trial Secretary receives them within 15 minutes after the end of the last
class. There will be no move-ups in the morning before the start of the trial.

However, a dog which has been entered in a Novice “A” class for which it is not eligible to be entered in due to class restrictions on
the dog or handler may be moved to the Novice “B” class under the following conditions: The request for the move must be in writing
and presented to the superintendent or trial secretary at least 30 minutes prior to the start of each trial. The request must state the
reason and justification for the move from the Novice "A” class to the Novice “B” class.

DIRECTIONS to Allied Gardens Recreation Center, 5155 Greenbrier Ave., San Diego, CA 92120

Traveling on I-5 south:
Take the I-5 South to the 805 South. In approx. 11 miles, take the I-8 toward El Centro. Take Waring Road exit and turn left. Turn left
onto Zion Ave and then right onto Glenroy St. The park will be at the end of Glenroy.

From I-15 Southbound:
Take the 15 South to the 1-8 toward El Centro. Take Waring Road exit and turn left. Turn left onto Zion Ave and then right onto
Glenroy St. The park will be at the end of Glenroy.

From I-8 Eastbound:
Take exit 9 onto Waring Rd. Turn left onto Zion Ave and then right onto Glenroy St. The park will be at the end of Glenroy.

SET UP AND SECURITY:

Set up is Saturday morning! We will be unloading the trailer around 6 AM. This is a wide-open park! We will have a security guard
until around midnight on Saturday, but not all night. Leave belongings at your own risk.

No RV Parking at this site.

MEASURING:

Our judge is a not volunteer measuring official. He will be available to measure your dog for this trial only before the
Master/Excellent classes, Open classes and Novice classes.

JUDGE
Christian Eckhoff - Saturday & Sunday - All Classes



CHECK-IN AND RUNNING ORDERS:

SATURDAY

This is a one judge, two ring trial
A, B and Preferred will run concurrently in all Classes
All classes will run small to tall (Ex/Master within the groups)
First dog on the line at 8:30 AM

SAT CHECK IN TIMES SAT RUNNING ORDER
FAST checks in at 8:00 AM Walk/run FAST in the JWW ring — first dog on line at 8:30 AM
walk/run Excellent/Master STD 4 -16”
Ex/Master 4 - 16" checks in at 8:30 AM walk/run Excellent/Master JWW 4 -16”
Ex/Master 20 - 24” checks in at 11:30 AM walk/run Excellent Master STD 20 — 24"

walk/run Excellent/Master IWW 20 — 24”
walk/run Premier STD

walk/run Open JWW

walk/run Open STD

Novice Check-in at 2:00 PM walk/run Novice JWW
walk/run Novice STD

SUNDAY

This is a one judge, two ring trial
A, B and Preferred will run concurrently in all Classes
All classes will run small to tall (Ex/Master within the groups)
First dog on the line at 8:00 AM

SUN CHECK IN TIMES SUN RUNNING ORDER
T2B checks in at 7:30 AM Walk/run T2B in the STD ring

Ex/Master 4 - 16” checks in at 8:00 AM walk/run Excellent Master 4-16” JWW
walk/run Excellent/Master 4 — 16” STD

Premier Std checks in at 1:00 PM

Open Check-in at 1:30 PM

Ex/Master 20 - 24” checks in at 11:00 AM walk/run Excellent/Master 20 — 24” JWW
walk/run Excellent/Master 20 - 24” STD
Premier JWW checks in at 12:30 PM walk/run Premier JWW

walk/run Open STD
walk/run Open JWW

Novice Check-in at 1:30 PM walk/run Novice STD
walk/run Novice JWW

Open Check-in at 1:00 PM

Veterinarian:

Note: listing of veterinarian is not an endorsement.

VCA Emergency Animal Hospital 619-299-2400

2317 Hotel Circle South, San Diego, CA 92108

OPEN 24 HOURS

Directions: Go southeast on Greenbrier Ave toward Glenroy St. Take the 2™ right onto Waring Rd. Merge onto 1-8 West. In 6 miles
take the Taylor/Hotel Circle exit (exit 3). Take the Hotel Circle ramp — turn left onto Hotel Circle.

WORKERS: THANK-YOU, THANK-YOU, THANK-YOU

Pam Metzger will contact you separately regarding your assignments.

Workers will receive a delicious lunch and drinks for the 1st class worked. Second and subsequent classes will earn you vouchers
(dependent on class size) for use at future trials. These vouchers are nontransferable and expire in one year. If you can work contact
Pam at K9Volunteers@rocketmail.com




Day
Sat

TOTAL of
All
Groups
Group
Ex/Master 239

Ex/Master FAST
Open FAST
Novice FAST
Premier

Open

Novice

Total Runs

Total Dogs

Sun

Ex/Master
Premier
Open
Novice

T2B

Total Runs
Total Dogs

DOWNLOAD PREMIUMS at www.LyndaTjarksAgility.com as they become available:

13
27
41

318
139

216
11
21
28
38

313
137

JUDGING PROGRAM

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Entered

103
30
5
10
13
11
15
187

107

11
14

132

STANDARD

(4,8,12,16,20,24,24C)

(1, 22, 21, 22, 28, 8, 1)
(0, 4, 3, 10, 8, 4, 1)
(0, o, 3, 0, 2, 0, 0)
(x, 1, o, 4, 2, 2, 0)
(0, 1, 4, 3, 4, 0, 1)
(0, o, 3, 2, 6, 0, 0)
(0, 1, 4, 3, 4, 3, 0)
(1, 22, 21, 21, 33, 8, 1)
(0, o, o, 0, 0, 0, 0)
(0, 0, 3, 2, 6, 0, 0)
(0, 1, 3, 2, 5, 3, 0)
(0, o, o, 0, 0, 0, 0)

CHECK PREMIUMS FOR WHERE TO SEND YOUR ENTRY FORMS!

Jun 1 & 2 — Kennel Club of Pasadena, Brookside Park, Pasadena
Earn/Redeem Vouchers

June 1 — Scent work trial — Golden Retriever Club of San Diego, El Cajon

June 8 & 9 — German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego, Allied Gardens
Earn/Redeem Vouchers

June 29 & 30 - Golden Retriever Club of San Diego, Allied Gardens
Earn/Redeem Vouchers

July 27 & 28 — Aztec Doberman Pinscher Club of San Diego, Allied Gardens
Earn/Redeem Vouchers

Lynda Tjarks
Agility Trial Secretary
www.lyndatjarksagility.com

Entered

106

0

0

0

0

11

14

131

109
11

14
38
181

JWW

(4,8,12,16,20,24,24C)

(2,
(0,
(0,
(0,
(0,
(0,
(0,

(2,
(0,
(0,
(0,
(1,

23, 21, 22, 29, 8,
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0)
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0)
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0)
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0)
0, 3, 2, 6, 0, 0)
2, 4, 2, 3, 3, 0)
22, 22, 20, 34, 8,
2, 4, 1, 4, 0, 0)
0, 3, 2, 4, 0, 0)
1, 3, 2, 5, 3, 0)
5, 9, 11, 10, 1, 1)

1)

1)



