Agility Club of San Diego

Saturday & Sunday May 18 & 19, 2019
Trial Hours 7:00am –4:00pm
Judging will commence at 8:30 AM on Saturday and 8:00 AM on Sunday

Schedule of Events

Thank you for your entry. This is the second confirmation of your entry into the Agility Club of San Diego agility trials on May 18 & 19, 2019. Please check your confirmation carefully. If there are any errors, please contact Brenda at shelties259@gmail.com. If you need to make corrections, please put "ACSD" in your subject line.

This judging schedule and the running order (contingent on move-ups not received) is on the website, www.LyndaTjarksAgility.com. They will be with the listing for the club under •Upcoming Events•

NOVICE AND OPEN COMPETITORS

If you have any questions or need help with anything, please come to the score table and someone there will be happy to help you. If this confirmation is confusing to you and you need some further explanation e- mail shelties259@gmail.com and Karyn will help you make sense of it.

MOVE-UPS

All pre-show move ups must be received by **6pm, Monday, May 13, 2019**. The AKC requires move-ups to be in writing. You may send an email for a move-up to shelties259@gmail.com with your name, your dog's call name, the name & date of the trial and what class you want the dog to be moved to. If you miss the deadline for move-ups, you may move your dog up the first day of the show for any **subsequent** days even if you are not showing a dog that day. In addition, a friend may do the move-up for you if you are not there. However, you may not move up the day of the show for that day.

There will be day-to-day move-ups at the show provided the Trial Secretary receives them within 15 minutes after the end of the last class. There will be no move-ups in the morning before the start of the trial.

However, a dog which has been entered in a Novice "A" class for which it is not eligible to be entered in due to class restrictions on the dog or handler may be moved to the Novice "B" class under the following conditions: The request for the move must be in writing and presented to the superintendent or trial secretary at least 30 minutes prior to the start of each trial. The request must state the reason and justification for the move from the Novice "A" class to the Novice "B" class.

DIRECTIONS to Allied Gardens Recreation Center, 5155 Greenbrier Ave., San Diego, CA 92120

Traveling on I-5 south:

Take the I-5 South to the 805 South. In approx. 11 miles, take the I-8 toward El Centro. Take Waring Road exit and turn left. Turn left onto Zion Ave and then right onto Glenroy St. The park will be at the end of Glenroy.

From I-15 Southbound:

Take the 15 South to the 1-8 toward El Centro. Take Waring Road exit and turn left. Turn left onto Zion Ave and then right onto Glenroy St. The park will be at the end of Glenroy.

From I-8 Eastbound:

Take exit 9 onto Waring Rd. Turn left onto Zion Ave and then right onto Glenroy St. The park will be at the end of Glenroy.

SET UP AND SECURITY:

Set up is Saturday morning! We will be unloading the trailer around 6 AM. This is a wide-open park! We will have a security guard until around midnight on Saturday, but not all night. Leave belongings at your own risk.

No RV Parking at this site.

MEASURING:

Our judge is a not volunteer measuring official. He will be available to measure your dog for this trial only before the Master/Excellent classes, Open classes and Novice classes.

JUDGE

Christian Eckhoff - Saturday & Sunday - All Classes

CHECK-IN TIMES AND RUNNING ORDERS

SATURDAY

This is a one judge, two ring trial
A, B and Preferred will run concurrently in all Classes
All classes will run small to tall (Ex/Master within the groups)
First dog on the line at 8:30 AM

SAT CHECK IN TIMES	SAT RUNNING ORDER		
FAST checks in at 8:00 AM	Walk/run FAST in the JWW ring – first dog on line at 8:30 AM		
	walk/run Excellent/Master STD 4 -16"		
Ex/Master 4 - 16" checks in at 8:30 AM	walk/run Excellent/Master JWW 4 -16"		
Ex/Master 20 - 24" checks in at 11:30 AM	walk/run Excellent Master STD 20 – 24"		
	walk/run Excellent/Master JWW 20 – 24"		
Premier Std checks in at 1:00 PM	walk/run Premier STD		
On an Charle in at 1,20 DM	walk/run Open JWW		
Open Check-in at 1:30 PM	walk/run Open STD		
Novice Check-in at 2:00 PM	walk/run Novice JWW		
	walk/run Novice STD		

SUNDAY

This is a one judge, two ring trial
A, B and Preferred will run concurrently in all Classes
All classes will run small to tall (Ex/Master within the groups)
First dog on the line at 8:00 AM

SUN CHECK IN TIMES	SUN RUNNING ORDER		
T2B checks in at 7:30 AM	Walk/run T2B in the STD ring		
Ex/Master 4 - 16" checks in at 8:00 AM	walk/run Excellent Master 4-16" JWW		
Light description of the characteristics of t	walk/run Excellent/Master 4 – 16" STD		
Ex/Master 20 - 24" checks in at 11:00 AM	walk/run Excellent/Master 20 – 24" JWW		
	walk/run Excellent/Master 20 - 24" STD		
Premier JWW checks in at 12:30 PM	walk/run Premier JWW		
	walk/run Open STD		
Open Check-in at 1:00 PM	walk/run Open JWW		
Novice Check-in at 1:30 PM	walk/run Novice STD		
Trottee Greek in at 200 i ivi	walk/run Novice JWW		

Veterinarian:

Note: listing of veterinarian is not an endorsement.

VCA Emergency Animal Hospital 2317 Hotel Circle South, San Diego, CA 92108 OPEN 24 HOURS 619-299-2400

Directions: Go southeast on Greenbrier Ave toward Glenroy St. Take the 2nd right onto Waring Rd. Merge onto 1-8 West. In 6 miles take the Taylor/Hotel Circle exit (exit 3). Take the Hotel Circle ramp – turn left onto Hotel Circle.

WORKERS: THANK-YOU, THANK-YOU, THANK-YOU

Pam Metzger will contact you separately regarding your assignments.

Workers will receive a delicious lunch and drinks for the 1st class worked. Second and subsequent classes will earn you vouchers (dependent on class size) for use at future trials. These vouchers are nontransferable and expire in one year. If you can work contact Pam at K9Volunteers@rocketmail.com

JUDGING PROGRAM

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

	TOTAL of All STANDARD Groups		JWW		
Day	Group	-	Entered ((4,8,12,16,20,24,24C)	<pre>Entered (4,8,12,16,20,24,24C)</pre>
Sat	Ex/Master	239	103 (1, 22, 21, 22, 28, 8, 1)	106 (2, 23, 21, 22, 29, 8, 1)
	Ex/Master FAS	Т	30 (0, 4, 3, 10, 8, 4, 1)	0 (0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0)
	Open FAST		5 (0, 0, 3, 0, 2, 0, 0)	0 (0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0)
	Novice FAST		10 (1, 1, 0, 4, 2, 2, 0)	0 (0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0)
	Premier	13	13 (0, 1, 4, 3, 4, 0, 1)	0 (0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0)
	Open	27	11 (0, 0, 3, 2, 6, 0, 0)	11 (0, 0, 3, 2, 6, 0, 0)
	Novice	41	15 (0, 1, 4, 3, 4, 3, 0)	14 (0, 2, 4, 2, 3, 3, 0)
T	otal Runs	318	187		131
T	otal Dogs	139			
Sun	Ex/Master	216	107 (1, 22, 21, 21, 33, 8, 1)	109 (2, 22, 22, 20, 34, 8, 1)
	Premier	11	0 (0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0)	11 (0, 2, 4, 1, 4, 0, 0)
	Open	21	11 (0, 0, 3, 2, 6, 0, 0)	9 (0, 0, 3, 2, 4, 0, 0)
	Novice	28	14 (0, 1, 3, 2, 5, 3, 0)	14 (0, 1, 3, 2, 5, 3, 0)
	T2B	38	0 (0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0)	38 (1, 5, 9, 11, 10, 1, 1)
T	otal Runs	313	132		181
T	otal Dogs	137			

DOWNLOAD PREMIUMS at www.LyndaTjarksAgility.com as they become available:

CHECK PREMIUMS FOR WHERE TO SEND YOUR ENTRY FORMS!

 $\label{lem:condition} \mbox{Jun 1 \& 2-Kennel Club of Pasadena, Brookside Park, Pasadena} \\ \mbox{Earn/Redeem Vouchers}$

June 1 – Scent work trial – Golden Retriever Club of San Diego, El Cajon

June 8 & 9 – German Shepherd Dog Club of San Diego, Allied Gardens Earn/Redeem Vouchers

June 29 & 30 - Golden Retriever Club of San Diego, Allied Gardens Earn/Redeem Vouchers

July 27 & 28 – Aztec Doberman Pinscher Club of San Diego, Allied Gardens Earn/Redeem Vouchers

Lynda Tjarks
Agility Trial Secretary
www.lyndatjarksagility.com